



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01231207 December 07, 2023 11:00 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Desc: Roadside Mowing and Litter Removal (North)

Call Order: 002
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43272727259 (*)

Contract: E1W59-R0

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TGA EQUIPMENT INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$848,638.10	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$968,383.03	114.11%
3	M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,074,411.07	126.60%
4	JSM SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,094,842.56	129.01%
5	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,215,151.37	143.19%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231207 December 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1W59-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43272727259 (*)
Contract Descr: Roadside Mowing and Litter Removal (North)
The work under this Contract consists of Roadside Mowing & Litter Removal (North).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TGA EQUIPMENT INC		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) M & M CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		21,910.308 AC	11.25000	246,490.97	13.00000	284,834.00	19.00000	416,295.85
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		16,999.125 AC	19.50000	331,482.94	27.00000	458,976.38	25.00000	424,978.13
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		872.553 AC	120.00000	104,706.36	90.00000	78,529.77	75.00000	65,441.48
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		1,455.872 AC	75.00000	109,190.40	66.00000	96,087.55	45.00000	65,514.24
0025 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		756.899 AC	75.00000	56,767.43	66.00000	49,955.33	135.00000	102,181.37
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$848,638.10		\$968,383.03		\$1,074,411.07
Contract Grand Totals:			\$848,638.10		\$968,383.03		1,074,411.07	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231207 December 07, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1W59-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JSM SERVICES, INC.		(5) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		21,910.308 AC	18.00000	394,385.54	18.00000	394,385.54		
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		16,999.125 AC	24.00000	407,979.00	25.00000	424,978.13		
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		872.553 AC	145.00000	126,520.19	200.00000	174,510.60		
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		1,455.872 AC	75.00000	109,190.40	100.00000	145,587.20		
0025 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		756.899 AC	75.00000	56,767.43	100.00000	75,689.90		
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$1,094,842.56		\$1,215,151.37		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,094,842.56		\$1,215,151.37		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01231207 December 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1W59-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.